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A product of

Labor Market Information
* General & Operations Managers

* Electrical & Electronic Engineering Technicians This analysis is based on growth in absolute
numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information,
« Electronics Engineers, Except Computer 2008 - 2018. All occupations listed, except those

defined as “Declining - No Demand”, are expected
« Computer Programmers to experience positive growth.
For further information, please
visit the Colorado LMI website:
. . www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway
* Mechanical Engineers Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

¢ Loan Officers

* Real Estate Sales Agents
* Engineering Managers

* Property, Real Estate, & Community Association
Managers

* Lawyers Local Workforce Centers

* Industrial Engineers
COLORADO SPRINGS WFC

* Industrial Engineering Technicians (Main Office)
2306 E. Pikes Peak Ave.
* Telecommunications Equipment Installers & Repairers, Colorado Springs, CO 80909
Except Line Installers Job Seekers: (719) 667-3700

Employers: (719) 667-3812

e Computer Hardware Engineers TDD: (719) 667-3798

Colorado
Springs

* Securities, Commodities, & Financial Services Sales
Agents

* Electrical Engineers

¢ Architectural & Civil Drafters
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WORKFORCE

Registered Nurses
Associate degree

Higher Education

Annual
Entry-level
Wage t

$44,938

Business Operations Specialists, All Other

Bachelor’s degree

Elementary School Teachers,
Except Special Education
Bachelor’s degree

Computer Software Engineers,
Applications
Bachelor’s degree

Network Systems & Data
Communications Analysts
Bachelor’s degree

$44,325

Middle School Teachers, Except Special
& Vocational Education
Bachelor’s degree

Secondary School Teachers,
Except Special & Vocational Education
Bachelor’s degree

Teachers & Instructors, All Other
Bachelor’s degree

Management Analysts
Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience

Computer Systems Analysts
Bachelor’s degree

Computer Software Engineers,
Systems Software
Bachelor’s degree

Network & Computer Systems
Administrators
Bachelor’s degree

Physical Therapists
Master’s degree

Emergency Medical Technicians
& Paramedics
Postsecondary vocational training

Fitness Trainers & Aerobics Instructors
Postsecondary vocational training

$42,417

$34,154

$62,295

$64,072

$34,099

$34,860

$28,342

$48,048

$48,618

$68,672

$45,864

$55,685

$26,210

$18,622

Average
Annual
Wage

$58,974

$71,980

$44,785

$89,830

$73,946

$44,062

$44,885

$41,765

$97,325

$74,703

$91,625

$70,824

$68,112

$33,849

$32,939

T Average of the lower 1/3 of wages paid in each occupation

O

Annual
Experience
Wage 11

$65,992

$86,761
$50,101

$103,598

$49,043

$49,898

$48,477

$121,963

$87,746
$103,102

$83,304

$74,326

$37,668

$40,098

n
10

Family & General Practitioners
First professional degree

Dentists, General
First professional degree

Physicians & Surgeons, All Other
First professional degree

Pharmacists
First professional degree

Management Analysts
Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience

Engineers, All Other
Bachelor’s degree

Computer Software Engineers,
Systems Software
Bachelor’s degree

Computer Software Engineers,
Applications
Bachelor’s degree

Education Administrators, All Other
Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience

Medical & Health Services Managers
Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience

Optometrists
First professional degree

Education Administrators, Elementary
& Secondary School

Bachelor’s or higher degree,

plus work experience

Speech-Language Pathologists
Master’s degree

Clinical, Counseling,
& School Psychologists
Doctoral degree

Computer Systems Analysts
Bachelor’s degree

Colorado Springs

Annual
Entry-level
Wage t
$111,124
$97,015
$106,547

$92,845

$48,048

$67,708

$68,672

$62,295

$60,661

$51,647

$57,443

$62,261

$55,804

$37,856

$48,618

Average
Annual
Wage
$187,619
$183,147
$174,876

$105,370

$97,325

$93,462

$91,625

$89,830

$87,300

$86,700

$81,102

$77,413

$75,237

$74,932

$74,703

Annual
Experience
Wage t1
$225,866
$226,214
$209,040

$111,633

$121,963

$106,338

$103,102

$103,598

$100,619

$104,227

$92,932

$84,989

$84,953

$93,471

$87,746

11 Average of the highest 2/3 of wages paid in each occupation



