Education

Declining - No Demand

- General & Operations Managers
- Electrical & Electronic Engineering Technicians
- Electronics Engineers, Except Computer
- Computer Programmers
- Loan Officers
- Mechanical Engineers
- Real Estate Sales Agents
- Engineering Managers
- Property, Real Estate, & Community Association Managers
- Lawyers
- Industrial Engineers
- Industrial Engineering Technicians
- Telecommunications Equipment Installers & Repairers, Except Line Installers
- Computer Hardware Engineers
- Securities, Commodities, & Financial Services Sales Agents
- Electrical Engineers
- Architectural & Civil Drafters
- · Editors

A product of **Labor Market Information**

This analysis is based on growth in absolute numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information, 2008 - 2018. All occupations listed, except those defined as "Declining - No Demand", are expected to experience positive growth.

> For further information, please visit the Colorado LMI website: www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

Local Workforce Centers

COLORADO SPRINGS WFC (Main Office) 2306 E. Pikes Peak Ave.

Colorado Springs, CO 80909 Job Seekers: (719) 667-3700 Employers: (719) 667-3812 TDD: (719) 667-3798





Colorado Higher Education



Colorado Springs

Projections through 2018



-Highest Demand

Higher Education Jobs In COLOFACIO



Colorado Springs

Highest Paying

	- Hignest Demand					— Higr
		Annual Entry-level Wage †	Average Annual Wage	Annual Experience Wage ††		
•	Registered Nurses Associate degree	\$44,938	\$58,974	\$65,992	•	Family & G First profes
•	Business Operations Specialists, All Other Bachelor's degree	\$42,417	\$71,980	\$86,761	•	Dentists, G First profes
•	Elementary School Teachers, Except Special Education Bachelor's degree	\$34,154	\$44,785	\$50,101		Physicians First profes Pharmacis
•	Computer Software Engineers, Applications Bachelor's degree	\$62,295	\$89,830	\$103,598		First profes
•	Network Systems & Data Communications Analysts Bachelor's degree					Bachelor's plus work e
	\$44,325	\$64,072	\$73,946		•	Engineers, Bachelor's
•	Middle School Teachers, Except Special & Vocational Education Bachelor's degree	\$34,099	\$44,062	\$49,043	•	Computer Systems S Bachelor's
•	Secondary School Teachers, Except Special & Vocational Education Bachelor's degree	\$34,860	\$44,885	\$49,898	•	Computer Application Bachelor's
•	Teachers & Instructors, All Other Bachelor's degree	\$28,342	\$41,765	\$48,477	•	Education Bachelor's plus work e
	Management Analysts Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$48,048	\$97,325	\$121,963	•	Medical & Bachelor's
	Computer Systems Analysts Bachelor's degree Computer Software Engineers,	\$48,618	\$74,703	\$87,746		plus work e Optometris First profes
	Systems Software Bachelor's degree	\$68,672	\$91,625	\$103,102		Education & Seconda
•	Network & Computer Systems Administrators Bachelor's degree	\$45,864	\$70,824	\$83,304		Bachelor's plus work e
•	Physical Therapists Master's degree	\$55,685	\$68,112	\$74,326		Speech-La Master's de
•	Emergency Medical Technicians & Paramedics Postsecondary vocational training	\$26,210	\$33,849	\$37,668	•	Clinical, Co & School F Doctoral de
•	Fitness Trainers & Aerobics Instructors Postsecondary vocational training	\$18,622	\$32,939	\$40,098	•	Computer Bachelor's

	ingnestraying				
	Family & Oamard Baratiti anam	Annual Entry-level Wage †	Average Annual Wage	Annual Experience Wage ††	
•	Family & General Practitioners First professional degree	\$111,124	\$187,619	\$225,866	
•	Dentists, General First professional degree	\$97,015	\$183,147	\$226,214	
•	Physicians & Surgeons, All Other First professional degree	\$106,547	\$174,876	\$209,040	
•	Pharmacists First professional degree	\$92,845	\$105,370	\$111,633	
•	Management Analysts Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$48,048	\$97,325	\$121,963	
•	Engineers, All Other Bachelor's degree	\$67,708	\$93,462	\$106,338	
•	Computer Software Engineers, Systems Software Bachelor's degree	\$68,672	\$91,625	\$103,102	
•	Computer Software Engineers, Applications Bachelor's degree	\$62,295	\$89,830	\$103,598	
•	Education Administrators, All Other Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$60,661	\$87,300	\$100,619	
•	Medical & Health Services Managers Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$51,647	\$86,700	\$104,227	
•	Optometrists First professional degree	\$57,443	\$81,102	\$92,932	
•	Education Administrators, Elementary & Secondary School Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$62,261	\$77,413	\$84,989	
•	Speech-Language Pathologists Master's degree	\$55,804	\$75,237	\$84,953	
•	Clinical, Counseling, & School Psychologists Doctoral degree	\$37,856	\$74,932	\$93,471	
•	Computer Systems Analysts Bachelor's degree	\$48,618	\$74,703	\$87,746	